SLC Student Loan Trust 2008-01
Quarterly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 09/16/2013

Collection Period 06/01/2013 - 08/31/2013
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Deal Parameters

A Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics 05/31/2013

08/31/2013
Principal Balance $ 1,255,963,778.30 $ 1,224,364,108.30
Interest to be Capitalized Balance $ 2,356,023.72 $ 2,281,388.09
Pool Balance $ 1,258,319,802.02 $ 1,226,645,496.39
Capitalized Interest Account Balance $- $-
Specified Reserve Account Balance $ 3,145,799.51 $ 3,066,613.74
Adjusted Pool o $1,261,465,601.53 $1,229,712,110.13
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC) 4.47% 4.47%
Weighted Average Remaining Term 166.22 164.61
Number of Loans 124,664 122,685
Number of Borrowers 73,284 72,095
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Thill $1,363,471.34 $1,290,310.68
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR $ 1,256,956,330.68 $ 1,225,355,185.71
Pool Factor 0.631302248 0.615411168
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate 2.31% 2.29%
(™ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than  40% of the original pool.

B Debt Securities Cusipl/lsin Exchange Ratio 06/17/2013 09/16/2013
A3 78444LAC7 1.0000 $ 289,231,803.03 $ 259,510,535.08
AdA 78444LAD5 1.0000 $ 602,105,000.00 $ 602,105,000.00
A4B XS0355789511 1.5470 € 150,000,000.00 € 150,000,000.00
B 78444LAE3 1.0000 $ 57,345,000.00 $ 57,345,000.00

C Account Balances 06/17/2013 09/16/2013
Reserve Account Balance $ 3,145,799.51 $ 3,066,613.74
Capitalized Interest Account Balance $- $-

D Asset / Liability 06/17/2013 09/16/2013
Adjusted Pool Balance $ 1,261,465,601.53 $1,229,712,110.13
Total Outstanding Balance Notes (USD Equivalent) $1,180,731,803.03 $1,151,010,535.08
Difference $ 80,733,798.50 $78,701,575.05
Parity Ratio 1.06838 1.06838

Page 2 of 12

Trust 2008-01 Quarterly Servicing Report: Collection Period 06/01/2013 - 08/31/2013, Distribution Date 09/16/2013




L. Trust Activity 06/01/2013 through 08/31/2013

A Student Loan Principal Receipts
Borrower Principal 25,683,626.61
Guarantor Principal 5,912,680.95
Consolidation Activity Principal 2,008,746.43
Seller Principal Reimbursement 471.90
Servicer Principal Reimbursement (1,214.07)
Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal 127,052.60
Other Principal Deposits -
Total Principal Receipts $ 33,731,364.42
B Student Loan Interest Receipts
Borrower Interest 9,784,955.29
Guarantor Interest 264,096.25
Consolidation Activity Interest 17,309.27
Special Allowance Payments 1,928.50
Interest Subsidy Payments 605,772.07
Seller Interest Reimbursement 17.41
Servicer Interest Reimbursement 1,887.80
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest 10,270.49
Other Interest Deposits 130,428.51
Total Interest Receipts $10,816,665.59
C Reserves in Excess of Requirement $79,185.77
D Investment Income $1,786.20
E Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period $-
F Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period $-
G Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds $-
H Initial Deposits to Collection Account $-
I Excess Transferred from Other Accounts $-
J Other Deposits $-
K Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account $-
L Less: Funds Previously Remitted:
Servicing Fees to Servicer $(475,159.75)
Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education $(3,258,766.66)
Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education $-
M AVAILABLE FUNDS $ 40,895,075.57
N Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period $(2,131,694.42)
o Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period $97,062.67
P Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller $137,323.09
Q Aggregate Loan Substitutions $-
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L. 2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics

INTERIM:

REPAYMENT:

TOTAL

08/31/2013 05/31/2013

Wtd Avg Wtd Avg
Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal
DEFERMENT 4.28% 7,474 $86,204,430.04 7.041% 4.32% 7,704 $88,875,687.74 7.076%
CURRENT 4.43% 104,538 $988,303,270.45 80.720% 4.43% 106,881 $1,022,904,743.97 81.444%
31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.74% 2,598 $30,917,550.74 2.525% 4.77% 2,061 $24,917,979.54 1.984%
61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.69% 1,063 $13,702,950.78 1.119% 4.85% 831 $10,405,735.45 0.829%
91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.85% 527 $6,803,975.12 0.556% 4.94% 577 $8,001,272.28 0.637%
> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.88% 1,533 $19,728,900.62 1.611% 4.74% 1,639 $21,012,153.62 1.673%
FORBEARANCE 4.82% 4,614 $74,890,943.60 6.117% 4.86% 4,582 $75,337,773.97 5.998%
CLAIMS IN PROCESS 5.03% 302 $3,312,829.67 0.271% 4.81% 357 $4,182,089.35 0.333%
AGED CLAIMS REJECTED 4.93% 36 $499,257.28 0.041% 3.58% 32 $326,342.38 0.026%
122,685 $1,224,364,108.30 100.00% 124,664 $1,255,963,778.30 100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

Pool Balance

Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized
Total # Loans

Total # Borrowers

Weighted Average Coupon

Weighted Average Remaining Term
Non-Reimbursable Losses

Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)
Loan Substitutions

Rejected Claim Repurchases

Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees

Unpaid Administration Fees

Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees

Note Principal Shortfall

Note Interest Shortfall

Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest
Borrower Interest Accrued

Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued

Special Allowance Payments Accrued

08/31/2013

05/31/2013

$1,226,645,496.39
$6,856,056.23
$2,281,388.09
122,685
72,095
4.47%
164.61
$97,062.67
$2,607,415.99
2.29%
$-
$137,323.09
$-

$2,228,978.31
$12,421,611.38
$570,297.21
$2,356.08

$1,258,319,802.02
$6,763,491.52
$2,356,023.72
124,664
73,284
4.47%
166.22
$103,294.79
$2,510,353.32
2.31%
$-
$267,901.84
$-

$2,368,003.31
$12,742,525.73
$592,723.18
$2,022.30
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\'A 2008-01 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

Weighted
A LOAN TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT o *
- GSL - Subsidized 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- GSL - Unsubsidized 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
-PLUS @ Loans 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
-SLS @ Loans 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Consolidation Loans 4.47% 122,685 1,224,364,108.30 100.000%
Total 4.47% 122,685 $ 1,224,364,108.30 100.000%
Weighted
B SCHOOL TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
- Four Year 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Two Year 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Technical 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Other 4.47% 122,685 1,224,364,108.30 100.000%
Total 4.47% 122,685 $ 1,224,364,108.30 100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

(M Guaranteed Stafford Loan
@ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

@) Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.
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2008-01 Waterfall for Distributions

Total Available Funds

Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees

Primary Servicing Fee

Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount
USD Payment to the Swap Counterparty

Swap Termination Payment

Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount
Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount
Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount
Reserve Account Reinstatement

Carryover Servicing Fee

Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange
Additional Swap Termination Payments

Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date

Excess Distribution Certificateholder

Paid

Remaining

Funds Balance

$20,000.00

$ 235,657.50

$ 3,855,065.26
$ 1,114,924 .51
$-

$293,281.05

$29,721,267.95

$ 5,654,879.30

$ 40,895,075.57
$ 40,875,075.57
$ 40,639,418.07
$ 36,784,352.81
$ 35,669,428.30
$ 35,669,428.30
$ 35,376,147.25
$ 5,654,879.30
$ 5,654,879.30
$ 5,654,879.30
$ 5,654,879.30
$ 5,654,879.30
$ 5,654,879.30
$ 5,654,879.30

$-
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VIL. 2008-01 Trigger Events

Class B Interest Subordination Condition

Student Loan Principal Outstanding

Borrower Interest Accrued

$ 1,224,364,108.30

$12,421,611.38

iii Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued $570,297.21
iv Special Allowance Payments Accrued $ 2,356.08
v Capitalized Interest Account Balance $-
Vi Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement) $ 3,066,613.74
vii Total $ 1,240,424,986.71
viii Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds) $ 1,093,665,535.08
ix Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders’ Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts N
are Applied to the Class B Noteholders’ Distribution Amount (viii > vii)
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VIIl. 2008-01 Distributions

Distribution Amounts

Cusipl/Isin

Beginning Balance

Index

Currency

Spread/Fixed Rate

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)
Accrual Period Begin

Accrual Period End

Interest Rate*

Accrued Interest Factor

Current Interest Due

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest
Total Interest Due

Interest Paid

Interest Shortfall

Principal Paid

Ending Principal Balance

Paydown Factor

Ending Balance Factor

A3

AdA

A4B

78444LACT7

$ 289,231,803.03
LIBOR
usD
1.10%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
6/17/2013
9/16/2013
1.37325%

0.003471271
$ 1,004,001.92
$ -
$ 1,004,001.92
$ 1,004,001.92
$ -
$29,721,267.95
$ 259,510,535.08
0.102487131
0.894863914

78444LAD5

$ 602,105,000.00
LIBOR
usb
1.60%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
6/17/2013
9/16/2013
1.87325%

0.004735160
$2,851,063.34
$-
$2,851,063.34
$2,851,063.34
$-
$-
$ 602,105,000.00
0.000000000
1.000000000

XS0355789511
€ 150,000,000.00
EURIBOR
EUR
1.55%

1 NY and TARGET Business Day

6/17/2013
9/16/2013
1.75900%
0.004446361
€ 666,954.17
€-
€ 666,954.17
€ 666,954.17
€-
€-
€ 150,000,000.00
0.000000000
1.000000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www1.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/simtrust/extracts/slcabrate.txt
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VIII. 2008-01 Distributions

Distribution Amounts

Cusip/lsin

Beginning Balance

Index

Currency

Spread/Fixed Rate

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)
Accrual Period Begin

Accrual Period End

Interest Rate*

Accrued Interest Factor

Current Interest Due

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest
Total Interest Due

Interest Paid

Interest Shortfall

Principal Paid

Ending Principal Balance

Paydown Factor

Ending Balance Factor

B

78444LAE3
$ 57,345,000.00
LIBOR
usD
1.75%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
6/17/2013
9/16/2013
2.02325%

0.005114326
$293,281.05
$-
$293,281.05
$293,281.05
$-
$-
$ 57,345,000.00
0.000000000
1.000000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www1.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/simtrust/extracts/slcabrate.txt
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IX.

2008-01 Reconciliations

Principal Distribution Reconciliation

Notes Outstanding Principal Balance

Adjusted Pool Balance
Overcollateralization Amount

Principal Distribution Amount

Principal Distribution Amount Paid

Reserve Account Reconciliation
Beginning Period Balance
Reserve Funds Utilized

Reserve Funds Reinstated
Balance Available

Required Reserve Acct Balance

Release to Collection Account

Ending Reserve Account Balance

Capitalized Interest Account
Beginning Period Balance

Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

$1,180,731,803.03
$1,229,712,110.13
$78,701,575.05
$29,721,267.95

$29,721,267.95

$ 3,145,799.51
$-
$-
$ 3,145,799.51
$ 3,066,613.74
$79,185.77
$3,066,613.74
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X. 2008-01 Currency Exchange Swap

SLM Student Loan Trust Pays:

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST
BOSTON INTL

i. Notional Swap Amount (USD) $ 232,050,000.00

ii. Pay Rate (LIBOR) 1.90075%

iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Counterparty (USD) $1.114,924.51

iv. Principal Payment Due Counterparty (USD) $0.00

v. Days in Period 06/17/2013-09/16/2013 91

Counterparty Pays:

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST
BOSTON INTL

i. Notional Swap Amount (EUR) € 150,000,000.00

ii. Pay Rate (EURIBOR)

1.75900%
iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Trust (EUR) €666,054.17
iv. Principal Payment Due Trust (EUR) €0.00
v. Days in Period 06/17/2013-09/16/2013 91
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