

Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	05/31/2013	08/31/2013
Principal Balance	\$ 1,255,963,778.30	\$ 1,224,364,108.30
Interest to be Capitalized Balance	\$ 2,356,023.72	\$ 2,281,388.09
Pool Balance	\$ 1,258,319,802.02	\$ 1,226,645,496.39
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -
Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$ 3,145,799.51	\$ 3,066,613.74
Adjusted Pool (1)	\$ 1,261,465,601.53	\$ 1,229,712,110.13
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	4.47%	4.47%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	166.22	164.61
Number of Loans	124,664	122,685
Number of Borrowers	73,284	72,095
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill	\$ 1,363,471.34	\$ 1,290,310.68
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR	\$ 1,256,956,330.68	\$ 1,225,355,185.71
Pool Factor	0.631302248	0.615411168
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate	2.31%	2.29%

⁽¹⁾ The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than 40% of the original pool.

Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	Exchange Ratio	06/17/2013	09/16/2013
A3	78444LAC7	1.0000	\$ 289,231,803.03	\$ 259,510,535.08
A4A	78444LAD5	1.0000	\$ 602,105,000.00	\$ 602,105,000.00
A4B	XS0355789511	1.5470	€ 150,000,000.00	€ 150,000,000.00
В	78444LAE3	1.0000	\$ 57,345,000.00	\$ 57,345,000.00

Account Balances	06/17/2013	09/16/2013
Reserve Account Balance	\$ 3,145,799.51	\$ 3,066,613.74
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	\$ -

Asset / Liability	06/17/2013	09/16/2013
Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 1,261,465,601.53	\$ 1,229,712,110.13
Total Outstanding Balance Notes (USD Equivalent)	\$ 1,180,731,803.03	\$ 1,151,010,535.08
Difference	\$ 80,733,798.50	\$ 78,701,575.05
Parity Ratio	1.06838	1.06838

В

С

ust Activity 06/01/2013 through 08/31/2013	
Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	25,683,626.61
Guarantor Principal	5,912,680.95
·	2,008,746.43
	471.90
	(1,214.07)
	127,052.60
Other Principal Deposits	-
Total Principal Receipts	\$ 33,731,364.42
Student Loan Interest Receipts	
Borrower Interest	9,784,955.29
Guarantor Interest	264,096.25
Consolidation Activity Interest	17,309.27
Special Allowance Payments	1,928.50
Interest Subsidy Payments	605,772.07
Seller Interest Reimbursement	17.41
Servicer Interest Reimbursement	1,887.80
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	10,270.49
Other Interest Deposits	130,428.51
Total Interest Receipts	\$ 10,816,665.59
Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ 79,185.77
Investment Income	\$ 1,786.20
Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
Other Deposits	\$ -
Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	\$ -
·	,
·	\$(475,159.75)
-	\$(3,258,766.66)
·	\$-
<u> </u>	\$ 40,895,075.57
	,,
Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(2,131,694.42)
Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 97,062.67
Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ 137,323.09
Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -
	Consolidation Activity Principal Seller Principal Reimbursement Servicer Principal Reimbursement Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal Other Principal Deposits Total Principal Receipts Student Loan Interest Receipts Borrower Interest Guarantor Interest Consolidation Activity Interest Special Allowance Payments Interest Subsidy Payments Seller Interest Reimbursement Servicer Interest Reimbursement Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest Other Interest Receipts Reserves in Excess of Requirement Investment Income Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds Initial Deposits to Collection Account Excess Transferred from Other Accounts Other Deposits Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account Less: Funds Previously Remitted: Servicing Fees to Servicer Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education AVAILABLE FUNDS Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

		08/31/2013			05/31/2013				
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	4.28%	7,474	\$86,204,430.04	7.041%	4.32%	7,704	\$88,875,687.74	7.076%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	4.43%	104,538	\$988,303,270.45	80.720%	4.43%	106,881	\$1,022,904,743.97	81.444%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.74%	2,598	\$30,917,550.74	2.525%	4.77%	2,061	\$24,917,979.54	1.984%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.69%	1,063	\$13,702,950.78	1.119%	4.85%	831	\$10,405,735.45	0.829%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.85%	527	\$6,803,975.12	0.556%	4.94%	577	\$8,001,272.28	0.637%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.88%	1,533	\$19,728,900.62	1.611%	4.74%	1,639	\$21,012,153.62	1.673%
	FORBEARANCE	4.82%	4,614	\$74,890,943.60	6.117%	4.86%	4,582	\$75,337,773.97	5.998%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	5.03%	302	\$3,312,829.67	0.271%	4.81%	357	\$4,182,089.35	0.333%
	AGED CLAIMS REJECTED	4.93%	36	\$499,257.28	0.041%	3.58%	32	\$326,342.38	0.026%
TOTAL			122,685	\$1,224,364,108.30	100.00%		124,664	\$1,255,963,778.30	100.00%

^{*} Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

2008-01 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd) 08/31/2013 05/31/2013 Pool Balance \$1,226,645,496.39 \$1,258,319,802.02 **Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest** \$6,763,491.52 \$6,856,056.23 Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized \$2,281,388.09 \$2,356,023.72 Total # Loans 122,685 124,664 Total # Borrowers 73,284 72,095 Weighted Average Coupon 4.47% 4.47% 166.22 Weighted Average Remaining Term 164.61 Non-Reimbursable Losses \$97,062.67 \$103,294.79 \$2,607,415.99 Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses \$2,510,353.32 Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR) 2.29% 2.31% Loan Substitutions \$-\$-\$137,323.09 \$267,901.84 Rejected Claim Repurchases Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees \$-\$-**Unpaid Administration Fees** \$-\$-**Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees** \$-\$-\$-Note Principal Shortfall \$-Note Interest Shortfall \$-\$-Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest \$2,228,978.31 \$2,368,003.31

\$12,742,525.73

\$592,723.18

\$2,022.30

\$12,421,611.38

\$570,297.21

\$2,356.08

Borrower Interest Accrued

Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued

Special Allowance Payments Accrued

Α	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL (1) - Subsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- PLUS (2) Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- SLS (3) Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Consolidation Loans	4.47%	122,685	1,224,364,108.30	100.000%
	Total	4.47%	122,685	\$ 1,224,364,108.30	100.000%
В	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Two Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Technical	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Other	4.47%	122,685	1,224,364,108.30	100.000%
	Total	4.47%	122,685	\$ 1,224,364,108.30	100.000%

^{*}Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

⁽¹⁾ Guaranteed Stafford Loan

⁽²⁾ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

		Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Total A	vailable Funds		\$ 40,895,075.57
Α	Indenture trustee, administrator, indenture admin, owner trustee or eligible lender trustee fees	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,875,075.57
В	Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 235,657.50	\$ 40,639,418.07
C i	Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 3,855,065.26	\$ 36,784,352.81
ii	USD Payment to the Swap Counterparty	\$ 1,114,924.51	\$ 35,669,428.30
iii	Swap Termination Payment	\$ -	\$ 35,669,428.30
D	Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 293,281.05	\$ 35,376,147.25
E	Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 29,721,267.95	\$ 5,654,879.30
F	Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ 5,654,879.30
G	Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 5,654,879.30
Н	Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 5,654,879.30
1	Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees + Irish Exchange	\$ -	\$ 5,654,879.30
J	Additional Swap Termination Payments	\$ -	\$ 5,654,879.30
K	Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ 5,654,879.30
L	Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 5,654,879.30	\$ -

VII.	2008-01 Trigger Events	
Class B	nterest Subordination Condition	
i	Student Loan Principal Outstanding	\$ 1,224,364,108.30
ii	Borrower Interest Accrued	\$ 12,421,611.38
iii	Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$ 570,297.21
iv	Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$ 2,356.08
	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -
i	Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)	\$ 3,066,613.74
/ii	Total	\$ 1,240,424,986.71
√iii	Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 1,093,665,535.08
ix	Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders' Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts are Applied to the Class B Noteholders' Distribution Amount (viii > vii)	N

VIII. 2008-01 Distributions			
Distribution Amounts			
	A3	A4A	A4B
Cusip/Isin	78444LAC7	78444LAD5	XS0355789511
Beginning Balance	\$ 289,231,803.03	\$ 602,105,000.00	€ 150,000,000.00
Index	LIBOR	LIBOR	EURIBOR
Currency	USD	USD	EUR
Spread/Fixed Rate	1.10%	1.60%	1.55%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NY and TARGET Business Day
Accrual Period Begin	6/17/2013	6/17/2013	6/17/2013
Accrual Period End	9/16/2013	9/16/2013	9/16/2013
Interest Rate*	1.37325%	1.87325%	1.75900%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.003471271	0.004735160	0.004446361
Current Interest Due	\$ 1,004,001.92	\$ 2,851,063.34	€ 666,954.17
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -	\$ -	€ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 1,004,001.92	\$ 2,851,063.34	€ 666,954.17
Interest Paid	\$ 1,004,001.92	\$ 2,851,063.34	€ 666,954.17
Interest Shortfall	\$ -	\$ -	€ -
Principal Paid	\$ 29,721,267.95	\$ -	€ -
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 259,510,535.08	\$ 602,105,000.00	€ 150,000,000.00
Paydown Factor	0.102487131	0.00000000	0.00000000

1.000000000

0.894863914

Ending Balance Factor

1.000000000

^{*} Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www1.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/slmtrust/extracts/slcabrate.txt

VIII. 2008-01 Distributions	
Distribution Amounts	
	В
Cusip/Isin	78444LAE3
Beginning Balance	\$ 57,345,000.00
Index	LIBOR
Currency	USD
Spread/Fixed Rate	1.75%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	6/17/2013
Accrual Period End	9/16/2013
Interest Rate*	2.02325%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.005114326
Current Interest Due	\$ 293,281.05
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$ -
Total Interest Due	\$ 293,281.05
Interest Paid	\$ 293,281.05
Interest Shortfall	\$ -
Principal Paid	\$ -
Ending Principal Balance	\$ 57,345,000.00
Paydown Factor	0.00000000
Ending Balance Factor	1.00000000

^{*} Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://www1.salliemae.com/salliemae/investor/slmtrust/extracts/slcabrate.txt

IX.	2008-01 Reconciliations	
Α	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
ĺ	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 1,180,731,803.03
ĺ	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 1,229,712,110.13
ĺ	Overcollateralization Amount	\$ 78,701,575.05
1	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 29,721,267.95
	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 29,721,267.95
В	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 3,145,799.51
	Reserve Funds Utilized	\$ -
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	\$ -
	Balance Available	\$ 3,145,799.51
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 3,066,613.74
	Release to Collection Account	\$ 79,185.77
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 3,066,613.74
С	Capitalized Interest Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -

SLM Student Loan Trust Pays:

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST

BOSTON INTL

i. Notional Swap Amount (USD) \$ 232,050,000.00

ii. Pay Rate (LIBOR) 1.90075%

iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Counterparty (USD) \$ 1,114,924.51

iv. Principal Payment Due Counterparty (USD) \$ 0.00

v. Days in Period 06/17/2013-09/16/2013 91

Counterparty Pays:

i. Notional Swap Amount (EUR)

ii. Pay Rate (EURIBOR)

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON INTL

€ 150,000,000.00

1.75900%

iii. Gross Swap Interest Payment Due Trust (EUR) € 666,954.17

iv. Principal Payment Due Trust (EUR) € 0.00

v. Days in Period 06/17/2013-09/16/2013 91